HONG KONG EXAMINATIONS AND ASSESSMENT AUTHORITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 261)

In exercise of the power conferred by section 3(5)(a) and paragraph (c) of Schedule 2 of the Hong Kong Examinations and Assessment Authority Ordinance and delegated to him by the Chief Executive of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, the Secretary for Education has appointed Dr. MAK Chi-keung as the Deputy Chairman of the Hong Kong Examinations and Assessment Authority for the period from 1 September 2016 to 31 August 2019.

In exercise of the power conferred by Schedule 2 of the Hong Kong Examinations and Assessment Authority Ordinance and delegated to him by the Chief Executive of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, the Secretary for Education has appointed the following persons as Members of the Hong Kong Examinations and Assessment Authority for the period from 1 September 2016 to 31 August 2019:—

Mrs. FUNG LAI Miu-yee

Mr. LAM Yat-fung Mr. HUNG Wan-shun